

INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM [IISERTVM]

PH.-0471 2597454, FAX: 0471-2597427

EMAIL: purchasestores@iisertvm.ac.in

CET CAMPUS, ENGINEERING COLLEGE. P.O THIRUVANANTHAPURAM 695016, KERALA, INDIA

Date: 28th September 2015

ADDENDUM- II TO TENDER NO

No: IISER/PUR/6280/15

Dear Sirs,

Sub: SUPPLY OF FIBRE CABLE AND ACCESSORIES, UTP TERMINATION ACCESSORIES ETC.

The vendors are requested to fill and submit the form attached along with the offer in order to find out whether the supplied items matches specifications.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully

Deputy Registrar [Purchase & Stores]

OEM-PartNo information sheet

Item	OEM	Part No/ Model	Remarks
		No	·
12-fibre 9/125µm OS2 single			
mode armoured fibre cable			·
6-fibre 9/125μm OS2 single			
mode armoured fibre cable			
1U rack mountable sliding fibre			
tray with minimum 3 fibre			
adapter panel slots			
Stackable fibre optic splice tray			
to hold up to 24 splices per tray			
Fibre adapter panel loaded with			
12 single mode fibre LC adapters			
Fibre adapter panel loaded with 6			
single mode fibre LC adapters			
Blank adapter panel to cover			
unused blank slots in the LIU			
1m LC connector to pigtail,			
9/125µm single mode simplex			
pigtail 900µm buffered fibre			
12 fibre fan-out kit to convert			
250μm to 900μm buffered fibre			
6 fibre fan-out kit to convert			
250μm to 900μm buffered fibre			·
3m LC-LC, 9/125µm single mode			
duplex patch cord			
3m SC-SC, 9/125µm single			
mode duplex patch cord			
6-fibre 9/125µm OS2 single			
mode low smoke zero halogen			
indoor fibre			
fibre tray suitable for insertion			
into 1U UTP patch panel for			
terminating 6-fibre indoor fibre			
24 port modular flat patch panel			
black 1U with front removable			
snap-in faceplates			
6A modular information outlet			
for patch panel			
1m UTP patch cord			
3m UTP patch cord		-	
9U Wall mount rack			
42U Floor mount rack			

John.